

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6733/2025

Tarun Singh S/o Shri Bhagchand @ Chandu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Chouhan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/09/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the acquisition proceedings have lapsed due to non-compliance of the relevant provisions. It is further submitted that a portion of the land sold to a *bona fide* purchaser prior to the acquisition proceedings, was subsequently resold to another purchaser. However, the respondent authorities issued a possession letter for the same land, which indicates a selective and arbitrary approach.

Heard.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of petition in the office of learned AAG, Mr. Bharat Vyas.

Additionally, '*dasti*' service is permitted qua the private respondents.

List the matter on 09.10.2025 in the supplementary cause list.

On the next date, after service, appropriate orders will be passed if required on the issue of construction being raised on the said piece of land.

Name of Mr. Kapil Vyas be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

CHANDAN /140