

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6733/2025

Tarun Singh S/o Shri Bhagchand @ Chandu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Chouhan, Adv. Ms. Nisha Jhaknariya, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Harshit Mittal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

09/10/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has supplied the copy of petition in the office of Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, who will now represent the Department.

List the matter after three weeks.

Name of Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned AAG be shown in the cause list.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J