

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6733/2025

Tarun Singh S/o Shri Bhagchand @ Chandu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Harshit Mittal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

27/04/2026

The matter comes up on an application No.1/2026 filed by the applicant/petitioner for taking additional documents being Annexure-A/1, Annexure-A/2 and Annexure-A/3 (Colly.), on record.

For the reasons stated in the aforementioned application and subject to just objections, the same is allowed and the documents annexed along with the application are taken on record.

List the matter in the month of July, 2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J