

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6733/2025

Tarun Singh S/o Shri Bhagchand @ Chandu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vidhyadhar Gathala, AGC
		Ms. Pooja Sharma with
		Ms. Mukta Maan for
		Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG
		Mr. Rahul Kashyap (For respondent
		Nos.8 to 11)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

22/05/2026

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 7 undertakes to file the reply by today itself.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.8 to 11 seeks time to file reply in the matter.

List the matter in the month of July, 2026.

No further opportunity shall be granted to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.8 to 11 to file reply.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J